SUBSEA 7 BLUE SPACE LIMITED

SONGA CORP.

LOTUS MARINE AS

SKAGEN VEKST VERDIPAPIRFOND
KLAVENESS MARINE FINANCE AS
VERDIPAPIRFONDET NORDEA NORGE VERD
Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC

SCHRODER INTERNATIONAL SELECTION F
SPESIALFONDET KLP ALFA GLOBAL ENER
TURBIN CAPITAL AS

BLACKSTONE CUSTOM SOLUTIONS PLATF
Danske Invest Norge Vekst

LANSDOWNE ICAV-LANSDOWNE NE FUND
ENCOMPASS CAPITAL MASTER FUND L.P.
LANSDOWNE CLEAN ENERGY FUND LP
NORDNET LIVSFORSIKRING AS

ULSMO FINANS AS

FEEN MARINE AS

PENSJONSORDNINGEN

RAMSTAD TORGEIR E

LANSDOWNE ICAV LANDS CLEAN EN F

Total owned by top 21 Shareholders
1096 other Shareholders

Total number of shares

Remaining shares authorized to be issued
Last updated: 1 October 2021

314,325,054
62,510,681
31,250,653

3,500,000
2,312,500
1,875,000
1,805,980
1,254,885
1,192,866
1,042,115
952,181
880,000
567,949
534,039
529,048
448,876
444,420
420,767
400,000
397,372
378,343

427,022,729
9,539,846
436,562,575
61,118,760

72.0%
143 %
7.2%
0.8%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
03%
03%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

97.81%
2.19%
100.00%
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Norway

United Kingdom
Norway
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United States
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Norway
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United States
Norway

United Kingdom
United States
United Kingdom
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
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United Kingdom

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
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Ordinary
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Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
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