Name	Holding	Stake %	Country	Type of account
SUBSEA 7 BLUE SPACE LIMITED	314,325,054	72.0 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
SONGA CORP.	62,510,681	14.3 %	Norway	Ordinary
LOTUS MARINE AS	31,250,653	7.2 %	Norway	Ordinary
SKAGEN VEKST VERDIPAPIRFOND	3,500,000	0.8 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
KLAVENESS MARINE FINANCE AS	2,312,500	0.5 %	Norway	Ordinary
VERDIPAPIRFONDET NORDEA NORGE VERD	1,875,000	0.4 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC	1,805,980	0.4 %	United States	Nominee
SCHRODER INTERNATIONAL SELECTION F	1,254,885	0.3 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
SPESIALFONDET KLP ALFA GLOBAL ENER	1,192,866	0.3 %	Norway	Ordinary
TURBIN CAPITAL AS	1,042,115	0.2 %	Norway	Ordinary
BLACKSTONE CUSTOM SOLUTIONS PLATF	952,181	0.2 %	<b>United States</b>	Ordinary
Danske Invest Norge Vekst	880,000	0.2 %	Norway	Ordinary
LANSDOWNE ICAV-LANSDOWNE NE FUND	567,949	0.1 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
ENCOMPASS CAPITAL MASTER FUND L.P.	534,039	0.1 %	<b>United States</b>	Ordinary
LANSDOWNE CLEAN ENERGY FUND LP	529,048	0.1 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
NORDNET LIVSFORSIKRING AS	448,876	0.1 %	Norway	Ordinary
ULSMO FINANS AS	444,420	0.1 %	Norway	Ordinary
FEEN MARINE AS	420,767	0.1 %	Norway	Ordinary
PENSJONSORDNINGEN	400,000	0.1 %	Norway	Ordinary
RAMSTAD TORGEIR E	397,372	0.1 %	Norway	Ordinary
LANSDOWNE ICAV LANDS CLEAN EN F	378,343	0.1 %	United Kingdom	Ordinary
Total owned by top 21 Shareholders	427,022,729	97	.81%	
1096 other Shareholders	9,539,846	2	.19%	
Total number of shares	436,562,575	100	.00%	
Remaining shares authorized to be issued Last updated: 1 October 2021	61,118,760			